I hereby publicly proclaim that the time capsule buried on April 28th in the year 2002 at the 

Tercentennial Park, shown on the Assessors’ Map 50 as Lot 202, 1310 Bridge Street, Dracut, 

Massachusetts, shall be opened and all items therein placed be displayed at a public ceremony to 

be held in the year Two Thousand One Hundred One (2101), and further that this proclamation will 

continue to be made each and every year at the Annual Town Meeting, and within the Annual Town 

Report for the next 77 years.  

ARTICLE #1 

READING OF TOWN MEETING ARTICLES 

Unanimously, the Town voted to waive the reading of the Town Meeting Articles as printed in the